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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 6 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
28.03.2025 - 12:59 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

2014 and younger

1. KOZIKOVAS Markas 14 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 35.18 299
2. PROKOFJEVS Rolands 14 Adazu BJSS 37.47 248
3. PANAVAS Domantas 16 SM Nemunas 39.70 208
4. PALKOVSKIS Tamurs 15 Daugavpils SS 41.02 189
5. AUSTRUMS Oskars 14 Kekavas NSS 42.06 175
6. LIIV Simon 14 Wiru Swim 43.51 158
7. KLAVINS Marcis Jekabs 14 Valmieras SS 43.80 155
8. ABELE Markuss 15 Bauskas NBJSS 44.29 150
9. VIGULIS Ernests 15 Kekavas NSS 44.84 144

10. STRAUTS Leonards 15 RSS Ridzene 46.62 128
11. SKUDRA Augusts 14 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 48.39 115
12. ZUBOVSKIS Jekabs 15 RSS Ridzene 48.43 114
13. MARTINSONS Emils 14 RSS Ridzene 49.13 110
14. DREIMANIS Edvards 17 Kekavas NSS 50.62 100
15. KOBLINECS Davids 14 Valmieras SS 51.19 97
16. AUGA Reinis 15 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 51.50 95
17. DEICMANS Alekss Martins 16 Jelgavas SPS 51.86 93
18. ZILINS Jaroslavs 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 52.20 91
19. KRASTINS Emils 16 Bauskas NBJSS 53.59 84
20. SILINEVICS Hugo 16 Bauskas NBJSS 54.89 78
21. REKS Marks 17 Kekavas NSS 55.72 75
22. RUDZITIS Ricards 17 Kekavas NSS 58.53 65

DSQ MIROSNIKOVS Jegors 15 Daugavpils SS 55.57
(Time: 13:11), Inappropriate style - body not on back (finish)

YOB 2011 - 2013

1. DEICMANS Edvards 11 Jelgavas SPS 32.73 372
2. OPARIN Jegor 11 SK Delfins 33.15 358
3. KONKS Kaspar 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 33.34 352
4. VOLKOVS Kristians 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins 33.71 340
5. SIMULIS Jonas 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 34.09 329
6. MESKINS Mihails 11 Jurmalas SS 34.35 322
7. LUHALEP Lars 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 34.87 308
8. PUSNAKOVS Alekss 13 Rezeknes BJSS 34.89 307
9. DASKEVICS Matvejs 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 35.36 295

10. KAMPUS Trevor Armin 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 35.42 293
11. KOROLJOV Luka 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.21 275
12. KASEMETS Kristjan 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.37 271
13. CUBAROVS Vitalijs 11 SK Delfins 36.79 262
14. ABELE Adrians 12 Valmieras SS 38.21 234
15. GORBACOVS Aleksandrs 12 SK Delfins 38.30 232
16. GUSAREVS Davids 13 Jelgavas SPS 38.34 231
17. ROOSIMAGI Rudolf 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 38.85 222
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 6, Boys, 50m Backstroke, YOB 2011 - 2013

Rank YB Time Pts

18. HRAMOVS Leonids 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 38.87 222
19. CILENBERGS Gustavs 13 Valmieras SS 39.08 218
20. TRUHANOVS Tomass 12 Daugavpils SS 41.74 179
21. POGA Alekss 12 Daugavpils SS 41.96 176
22. NENASEVS Artjoms 13 SK Delfins 43.04 163
23. LEJA Modris 13 RSS Ridzene-DSN 43.06 163
24. KRANATS Oskars 11 Adazu BJSS 43.24 161
25. BOGDANOVICS Andrejs 12 Daugavpils SS 43.42 159
26. KUNICKIS Timurs 12 Daugavpils SS 43.87 154
27. ZISBERGS Toms 12 PK Panakums 44.87 144
28. TIMOFEJEVS Marks 12 Daugavpils SS 44.99 143
29. MALAVKA Artjoms 13 Daugavpils SS 46.88 126
30. MASLENNIKOV Aleksandr 12 Wiru Swim 47.06 125
31. LESJAVICUS Marks 13 RSS Ridzene 47.23 123
32. MIROSNIKOVS Kirils 13 Daugavpils SS 47.73 120
33. DAVIDANS Arturs 13 Daugavpils SS 47.74 120
34. SERGEJEVS Aleksejs 13 Daugavpils SS 47.77 119
35. ZENKEVICS Kims 13 SK Delfins 48.32 115
36. ILJINS Artjoms 13 Daugavpils SS 48.38 115
37. RASA Kristians 12 Bauskas NBJSS 48.73 112
38. ETKINS Kalle 13 Bauskas NBJSS 51.15 97
39. SMEILIS Kristians 12 Bauskas NBJSS 53.66 84
40. ZEVCUKS Markuss 13 Daugavpils SS 55.45 76
41. SPRUKULIS Ricards 13 PK Panakums 56.04 74

DSQ LAHS Emanuels 13 Daugavpils SS 48.43
(Time: 13:18), Inappropriate style - body not on back (finish)

DSQ BERZINS Mikelis 12 PK Panakums 49.43
(Time: 13:12), Inappropriate style - body not on back (finish)

DSQ ZISBERGS Aleksis 12 PK Panakums 50.29
(Time: 13:14), Inappropriate style - body not on back (finish)

YOB 2008 - 2010

1. ANDRIJAUSKS Arturs 10 Adazu BJSS 29.92 487
2. FOGELS Gustavs Regnars 10 Valmieras SS 30.38 465
3. PRANTS Mark Anders 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 31.33 424
4. POIKANS Arturs 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 32.07 395
5. SULGIN Konstantin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 32.19 391
6. PEKARSKIS Vjaceslavs 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 32.72 372
7. ZUKOVSKIS Vladimirs 10 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 34.26 324
8. BITE Eduards 09 Bauskas NBJSS 37.75 242
9. ORLOVS Artjoms 08 PK Panakums 37.90 239

10. MARKUNS Marks 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 39.49 212
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 6, Men, 50m Backstroke

Open

1. KRAMPE Emils 07 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 27.11 655
2. ATELSONS Edvards Toms 03 Rigas Kipsalas PK 27.81 607
3. KAGIS Rihards 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 28.65 555
4. ANDRIJAUSKS Arturs 10 Adazu BJSS 29.92 487
5. FOGELS Gustavs Regnars 10 Valmieras SS 30.38 465
6. KUZNECOVS Mikus 06 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 30.69 451
7. AVRUSKINS Mihails 07 SK Delfins 31.00 438
8. VAZDIKIS Artis 00 Rigas Kipsalas PK 31.25 427
9. PRANTS Mark Anders 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 31.33 424

10. VERNER Martin 06 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 31.67 411
11. TIHOMIROVS Bogdans 07 SK Delfins 31.86 403
12. POIKANS Arturs 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 32.07 395
13. SULGIN Konstantin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 32.19 391
14. KUCERUKS Sebastians 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 32.40 384
15. PEKARSKIS Vjaceslavs 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 32.72 372
16. DEICMANS Edvards 11 Jelgavas SPS 32.73 372
17. OPARIN Jegor 11 SK Delfins 33.15 358
18. KONKS Kaspar 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 33.34 352
19. VOLKOVS Kristians 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins 33.71 340
20. SIMULIS Jonas 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 34.09 329
21. ZUKOVSKIS Vladimirs 10 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 34.26 324
22. MESKINS Mihails 11 Jurmalas SS 34.35 322
23. LUHALEP Lars 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 34.87 308
24. PUSNAKOVS Alekss 13 Rezeknes BJSS 34.89 307
25. KOZIKOVAS Markas 14 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 35.18 299
26. DASKEVICS Matvejs 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 35.36 295
27. KAMPUS Trevor Armin 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 35.42 293
28. KOROLJOV Luka 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.21 275
29. KASEMETS Kristjan 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.37 271
30. CUBAROVS Vitalijs 11 SK Delfins 36.79 262
31. PROKOFJEVS Rolands 14 Adazu BJSS 37.47 248
32. BITE Eduards 09 Bauskas NBJSS 37.75 242
33. ORLOVS Artjoms 08 PK Panakums 37.90 239
34. ABELE Adrians 12 Valmieras SS 38.21 234
35. GORBACOVS Aleksandrs 12 SK Delfins 38.30 232
36. GUSAREVS Davids 13 Jelgavas SPS 38.34 231
37. ROOSIMAGI Rudolf 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 38.85 222
38. HRAMOVS Leonids 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 38.87 222
39. CILENBERGS Gustavs 13 Valmieras SS 39.08 218
40. MARKUNS Marks 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 39.49 212
41. PANAVAS Domantas 16 SM Nemunas 39.70 208
42. PALKOVSKIS Tamurs 15 Daugavpils SS 41.02 189
43. TRUHANOVS Tomass 12 Daugavpils SS 41.74 179
44. POGA Alekss 12 Daugavpils SS 41.96 176
45. AUSTRUMS Oskars 14 Kekavas NSS 42.06 175
46. NENASEVS Artjoms 13 SK Delfins 43.04 163
47. LEJA Modris 13 RSS Ridzene-DSN 43.06 163
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 6, Men, 50m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

48. KRANATS Oskars 11 Adazu BJSS 43.24 161
49. BOGDANOVICS Andrejs 12 Daugavpils SS 43.42 159
50. LIIV Simon 14 Wiru Swim 43.51 158
51. KLAVINS Marcis Jekabs 14 Valmieras SS 43.80 155
52. KUNICKIS Timurs 12 Daugavpils SS 43.87 154
53. ABELE Markuss 15 Bauskas NBJSS 44.29 150
54. VIGULIS Ernests 15 Kekavas NSS 44.84 144
55. ZISBERGS Toms 12 PK Panakums 44.87 144
56. TIMOFEJEVS Marks 12 Daugavpils SS 44.99 143
57. STRAUTS Leonards 15 RSS Ridzene 46.62 128
58. MALAVKA Artjoms 13 Daugavpils SS 46.88 126
59. MASLENNIKOV Aleksandr 12 Wiru Swim 47.06 125
60. LESJAVICUS Marks 13 RSS Ridzene 47.23 123
61. MIROSNIKOVS Kirils 13 Daugavpils SS 47.73 120
62. DAVIDANS Arturs 13 Daugavpils SS 47.74 120
63. SERGEJEVS Aleksejs 13 Daugavpils SS 47.77 119
64. ZENKEVICS Kims 13 SK Delfins 48.32 115
65. ILJINS Artjoms 13 Daugavpils SS 48.38 115
66. SKUDRA Augusts 14 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 48.39 115
67. ZUBOVSKIS Jekabs 15 RSS Ridzene 48.43 114
68. RASA Kristians 12 Bauskas NBJSS 48.73 112
69. MARTINSONS Emils 14 RSS Ridzene 49.13 110
70. DREIMANIS Edvards 17 Kekavas NSS 50.62 100
71. ETKINS Kalle 13 Bauskas NBJSS 51.15 97
72. KOBLINECS Davids 14 Valmieras SS 51.19 97
73. AUGA Reinis 15 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 51.50 95
74. DEICMANS Alekss Martins 16 Jelgavas SPS 51.86 93
75. ZILINS Jaroslavs 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 52.20 91
76. KRASTINS Emils 16 Bauskas NBJSS 53.59 84
77. SMEILIS Kristians 12 Bauskas NBJSS 53.66 84
78. SILINEVICS Hugo 16 Bauskas NBJSS 54.89 78
79. ZEVCUKS Markuss 13 Daugavpils SS 55.45 76
80. REKS Marks 17 Kekavas NSS 55.72 75
81. SPRUKULIS Ricards 13 PK Panakums 56.04 74
82. RUDZITIS Ricards 17 Kekavas NSS 58.53 65

DSQ LAHS Emanuels 13 Daugavpils SS 48.43
(Time: 13:18), Inappropriate style - body not on back (finish)

DSQ BERZINS Mikelis 12 PK Panakums 49.43
(Time: 13:12), Inappropriate style - body not on back (finish)

DSQ ZISBERGS Aleksis 12 PK Panakums 50.29
(Time: 13:14), Inappropriate style - body not on back (finish)

DSQ MIROSNIKOVS Jegors 15 Daugavpils SS 55.57
(Time: 13:11), Inappropriate style - body not on back (finish)


